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A2 {7 Bl 55 2 HH 1%

HEH L w
FREEE N.m
I EEE N.m
FEEEBR Arms
B AER Arms
HEEE RPM
HESY N.m/Ams
WTEE  10*kgm?
BB ms
BREH ms
BERKER

MA2ZRFIR~F

MA2RFIE &

[ sD2 17 AR 5 &) 28 45 4%

120W
MA2-120M/H
M:0.38/H:0.19
M:1.16/H:0.57
M:0.65/H:0.6

M:1.17/H:1.8

M:0.71/H:0.44
M:1.11/H:1.12
M:3.69/H:4.32
M:2.15/H:3.54

FIGA
M:2.4/H:2.4

180W
MA2-180M/H
M:0.57/H:0.29
M:1.73/H:0.87
M:0.9/H:0.8

M:2.5/H:2.4

M:0.71/H:0.44
M:1.11/H:1.12
M:3.69/H:4.32
M:2.15/H:3.54

FIGB

M:2.4/H:2.4

370W
MA2-370M/H
M:1.18/H:0.59
M: 3.53/H:1.77
M: 1.95/H:1.6

M:5.88/H:4.8

M:0.7/H:0.45
M:1.57/H:1.42
M:2.54/H:2.74

M:2.51/H:4.25

FIGC

750W
MA2-750M/H
M:2.39/H:1.2
M: 7.18/H:3.6
M:3.5/H:3.0

M:10.2/H:9

M:0.71/H:0.45
M:2.59/H:2.26

M:1.75/H:2.59
M:3.35/H:4.9

FIGD
M:4.7/H:4.3

1.5KW
MA2-1500M/H
M:4.78/H:2.39
M:14.0/H:7.17
M:7.6/H:6.5

M:22.8/H:18.5
M:3000/H:6000
M:0.67/H:0.44
M:12.8/H:11.5
M:1.64/H:2.84

M:7.77/H:10.73

Class F
IP65 (i LERSY)
FIGE
M:10/H:9.1

2.2KW
MA2-2200M/H
M:7.17/H:3.59
M:20.3/H:10.76
M:12/H:10

M:36/H:30

M:0.64/H:0.44

M:18.2/H:14.5
M:1.43/H:2.91
M:8.74/H:10

FIGF
M:12/H:10.5

3.7KW
MA2-3700M
11.78
29.4
18

45

0.72
63.3
4.47
19.7

FIG G

5.5KW 7.5KW -
MA2-5500M MA2-7500M

17.5 23.8

43.75 59.5

245 32.0

61.3 80

0.78 0.76

93.5 115

2.58 2.23

24.8 25.3

FIGH FIG I

BER w 120W 180W 370W 750W 1.5KW 2.2KW 3.7KW 5.5KW 7.5KW
EREhER RIS SD2-101M/H SD2-102M/H SD2-104M/H SD2-107M/H SD2-115M/H SD2-122M/H SD2-337M | SD2-355M | SD2-375M
%%i"?ﬁ MA2-120M/H | MA2-180M/H | MA2-370M/H | MA2-750M/H | MA2-1500M/H | MA2-2200M/H |MA2-3700M | MA2-5500M|MA2-7500M
WAEE AC 220V+10% 1@ 220V+10% 3@
[P Hz 50 / 60
EEREER Arms M:0.65/H:0.6 M:0.9/H:0.8 M:1.95/H:1.6 M:3.5/H:3.0 M:7.6/H:6.5 M:12/H:10 18 24.5 32.0
BRRAE S AER Arms|  M:1.7/H:1.8 M:2.5/H:2.4 | M:5.88/H:4.8 M:10.2/H:9.0 | M:22.8/H:18.5 M:36/H:30 45 61.3 80
EE T A~B~Z~HU~HV-HW B§%#E (A~ B phase %128PPR)
3 32 0.1~60.0 Sec.

HaR +0.3% U T (0~FE BB R 2 HEERs)
REZHE HEE +0.3%UT (BREE £ 10% » EETHEEEH)

HEE +0.3% T (0~45°C/32~113°F » L EEHRREH)
ZHH Sin PWMF
EHER 1. EEERX  28EREX 3.AMEFERUBEER

=l 1. Vref, Tref + 10V $ELL& A 2. VR 0~5V LA
BAER

&2 DIO ~ DI6 £ COM #£3&@

DOx Bi%imist (x=0~3) » SMZEE (48VDC, 10mA BLT)
Do ek 4
ERENE A EBRERE DO3
o BEW - BERBIE - BE
EIRERAR - HMER
SD2RFIR~F FIG 1 FIG 1 FIG 1 FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 3 FIG 3
| SD2RFIER Kg 1 11 ‘ 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.3 5 6 6
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EREH
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MA4 &5 R~F

MA4RFNEE
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N.m

N.m

Arms
Arms

RPM
N.m/Arms
10-4*kgm2
ms

ms

750W
MA4-750M/H
M:2.39/H:1.2
M:7.18/H:3.6
M:2.0/H:1.9
M:6.0/H:6

M:1.27/H:0.74
M:2.59/H:2.26
M:1.99/H:2.21

M:2.84/H:5.6

FIGD

M:4.7/H:4.7

1.5KW
MA4-1500M/H
M:4.78/H:2.39
M:14/H:7.17
M:4.4/H:3.8

M:13.2/H:11

M:1.18/H:0.77
M:12.8/H:11.5
M:1.60/H:2.86

M:7.91/H:10.75

FIGE

M:10/H:9

2.2KW
MA4-2200M/H
M:7.17/H:3.59
M:20.3/H:10.77
M:6.9/H:6.3

M:20.7/H:18

3.7KW
MA4-3700M
11.78
29.4
0

25

M:3000/H:6000

M:1.16/H:0.76
M:18.2/H:14.5
M:1.35/H:2.06

M:7.95/H:13.76

1.29
63.3
4.08

19.96

Class F

IP65 (E/LBR5Y)

FIGF

M:12/H:10.5

FIG G

20

5.5KW
MA4-5500M
7.5
43.75
14.7

36.75

1.36

7.5KW
MA4-7500M
23.8
59.5
19.5

48.75

1.36




SD4 17 Ik 5& B 25 5 4% §

BEHH w 750W 1.5W 2.2KW 3.7KW 5.5KW 7.5KW
Lk stk | SD4-307M/H SD4-315M/H SD4-322M/H SD4-337M | SD4-355M | SD4-375M
3=l MA4-750M/H MA4-1500M/H | MA4-2200M/H | MA4-3700M| MA4-5500M | MA4-7500M
WABRE AC 380V+10% 3@
BASEE Hz 50 / 60
EEHEER Arms|  M:2.0/H:1.9 M:4.4/H:3.8 M:6.9/H:6.3 10 14.7 19.5
BEEESAER Arms|  M:6.0/H:6 M:13.2/H:11 M:20.7/H:18 25 86.75 48.75
BT A~B~Z>HU"HV - HW B%&4#& (A - B phase %128PPR)
37 35 P 0.1~60.0 Sec.
Haw +0.3%Below (0~FHEEEEREBRE)
R B R HERE +0.3%UT (BRBE + 10%  EECHERER)
HRE +0.3% T (0~45°C/32~113°F » LHEEHEFEEH)
ZEHEH Sin PWM
R 1. EEEY 2.8EER S APREERUEER
‘ = Lt 1. Vref, Tref + 10V Analog Input 2. Panel VR 0~5V Analog Input
ARG
C# 1. Vref, Tref £ 10V fREEBA 2.B4% VR 0-5V HLLHA
O DOx BI&EMEEH (x=0~3) - 4 ZEBE (48VDC, 10mA L)
: REEMRERFRE DO3
p— BEH - AER BAEE - BE
EWMERAE  HBER
SD4RFR~F FIG 2 FIG 2 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 3 FIG 3
11 1.3 1.3 5 6 6

SDARFIEE Kg




e MA2-120M/H~MA2-750M/H
e MA4-750M/H

AD AE
L]- rEDj
= N oN
—_— —o—

T_._
LB E—
L UNIT:mm
¢5 T B |LD|LE|AE| AD e
FIGNO. | OP | oM N L | L oTaTtls o
FIG A 12 |135| 4
175 143 | 57.5
s 90 [ 104 | 85|83 | 25— 8 66.5(68.6|77.6| 25 | 29 | 32
FIG C ’ ‘_193_ 158 | 725 | ; : 14 | 16 | 5
FIG D 245 213 [1275
e MA2-1500M/H~MA2-2200M/H
e MA4-1500M/H~MA4-2200M/H
=—[F LD
oM
AD
AE F
r__Tr DH TAP
#D
LB
B
UNIT:mm
SHAFT END
FIGNO. | oP | oM | ¢S | oN | T L |LA|LB|LD|LE |A | A
0| Q E | ¢ | GA| F | DH
FIG E 261.5 2115|1235
130 [ 145 | 9 | 110 | 35 12 69 |68.6 (1133 45 | 50 | 50 | 24 | 27 | 8 | M8
FIG F 288.5 |238.5/150.5

e MA2-3700M~MA2-7500M
e MA4-3700M~MA4-7500M

SHAFT END
FIG NO. op 2M S #N T L LA LB LC LD LE AB AC AD AE KK ) Q E ) CA F DH
FIG G 359.5 280.5 | 261.5 | 107 63 73 79 35 38 10 M12
FIG H 180 | 200 | 135 | 1143 4 4545 | 18 | 3415|3225 | 168 m 111 [ 1165 | 147 | 68.6 | 335 ; ‘
0 90 |1085| 113 | 42 45 12 | M16
FIG I 484.5 3715 | 352.5 | 198
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TIN 45 (8

T (N.m) MA2-120M
1.16
b MEIER
0.39
EHEIKRE

. MAZ-750M

BMERIEERE

3000

rpm

EETHEE ‘
0 L] e 3000 rpm
T(N.m) MA2-3700M
29.45
MERIEE
11.78
HEHEILER
i } >rpm
o 3000

T (N.m) MA2-180M
1.16 ~
+ BMETHER
0.58
EHETIER
Il 1
Y ; : 3000
T (N.m) MA2-1500M
14
=+ BERI%R
4.76
EHETITIEE
0 : ' 3000 T
T(N.m) MA2-5500M
43.75
BE&RILEERE
17.5
EEIEE
} J rpm
0 3000

T (N.m) MA2-370M
3.53
T BETIER
1.18
EHEIEE
Il 1
o ' 3000 O
T (N.m) MA2-2200M
20.3
= BMEk TR
7.04
EEIEER
J 1
: ' T oae0
T(N.m) MA2-7500M
59.5
BMERITHERE
23.8
EEIHEE
I f rpm
0 3000
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6656498



